
v. Samantha Dickey, USA (Woodstock/Georgia/30189) 

▪ Email: samantha@dirtybeauty.com 

▪ Phone: 770-680-9238 

▪ LinkedIn: Samantha Dickey 

 

vi. Steve Gallon, USA (Shenandoah/Texas/77381) 

▪ Email: steve@fusion-renewable.com 

▪ Phone: 832-726-3982 

▪ LinkedIn: Steve Gallon 

 

vii. Brandon Upson, USA (Tega Cay/South Carolina/29708) 

▪ Email: brandon@brandonupson.com 

▪ Phone: 843-300-7648 

▪ LinkedIn: Brandon Upson 

 

Energizing Rural Communities Prize - Cover Page 

 
Title: REACH - Rural Economic Advancement Community Hubs  

 

Team Name: REACH USA (North Miami, FL) 

 
(1) Short Description:  
REACH is a visionary project that aims to drive the adoption of renewable 

energy in rural communities through the establishment of community hubs 

as centers of excellence for solar solutions. Our mission is to accelerate the 

transition to clean energy while fostering economic development, community 

engagement, and empowerment. 
 

(2) Video Pitch: Please find our three-minute online video pitch at: 

 

https://youtu.be/o7GwJgPBbzY 

 

 

(3) Key Project Members:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(4) Other Partners 

 

▪ South Carolina Research Foundation 

▪ Fusion Renewable LLC 

 

(5) City and State:  North Miami, Florida 

i. Avi Avitan, USA (North Miami/Florida/33181),  

▪ Email: avi.avitan@gmail.com 

▪ Phone: 315-220-0535 

▪ LinkedIn: Avi Avitan 

 

ii. Maurice Daniel, USA (Washington/DC/20012) 

▪ Email: maurice.daniel@gmail.com 

▪ Phone: 202-903-3264 

▪ LinkedIn: Maurice Daniel 

 

iii. Jonathan Metcalf, USA (North Miami/Florida/33181) 

▪ Email: jonathanmetcalf@mac.com 

▪ Phone: 864-266-1383 

▪ LinkedIn: Jonathan Metcalf 

 

iv. Loretta Stephens Adderson, USA (Keysville/Georgia/30816) 

▪ Email: loretta.adderson44@gmail.com 

▪ Phone: 706-726-0093 
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